



BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED
RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32
FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

SCHEDULE- A

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-34/15-16, Dt: 14.12.2015

PRICE BID

Item no.: 4

Name of work:- Providing paver tiles from Engineering building Junction to new balancing tunnel and west side of cash office.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Earth work in excavation in all soils by mechanical means (Hydraulic Excavators) / manual means in foundations trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5m in width or 10 Sq.m on plan) including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50M etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	200.00	Cu.m	130.80	26,160.00
2	Removal of Wood Scrap including dismantling the boxes kept out side the blocks and garbage collected in the dust bins inside Factory area and open areas as directed by the Engineer In Charge.	10.00	One MT	535.05	5,350.49
3	Removal of MS scrap including MS packing strips etc. and garbage collected in the dust bins inside Factory area and open areas and conveying the garbage/scrap to the respective dumping yards to a lead of 2 km as directed by the Engineer In Charge. The rate includes cost of labours, required tractors, tools etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	50.00	One MT	401.29	20,064.45
4	Supply & stacking of Stone dust including transportation and spreading as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	400.00	Cu. m	1012.60	405040.00
5	Supply & fixing of heavy duty factory made hydraulically pressed and mechanically compacted pre-cast concrete designed pavers , zig-zag /any other required design pavers in required colour, with 80 mm thickness, M40 Grade, inter lock concrete Paver blocks, including spreading of stone dust properly for fixing the pavers into one level in required design etc complete. Rate shall include cost of material, transportation, labour, tools, tackles etc complete. Rate for stone dust will be paid seperately etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	2600.00	Sq. m	556.30	1446380.00

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
6	Providing and laying in position specified grade, of Plain cement concrete excluding the cost of centering,shuttering, finishing - all work up to plinth level with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) etc. complete all as directed by Engineer-in-charge.	10.00	cu.m	2821.00	28210.00
7	Providing and laying at or near ground level factory made kerb stone of M-25 grade cement concrete in position to the required line, level and curvature, jointed with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand), including making joints with or without grooves (thickness of joints except at sharp curve shall not to more than 5mm), including making drainage opening wherever required complete etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge (length of finished kerb edging shall be measured for payment). (Precast C.C. kerb stone shall be approved by Engineer-in-charge).	4.00	RM	5046.80	20187.20
8	Conveyance of excavated soil up to a lead of 2 Kms, including loading, unloading and spreading etc. complete all as directed by Engineer- in-charge.	200.00	Cu.M	93.94	18,788.00
Total Value of work				₹	19,70,180.14

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.5% of the gross value of work shall be levied for every weeks or part there of non-execution/delay in the execution of work subjected to maximum penalty of 10% of the gross value of total part executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		